5-Stage Quick Change Reverse Osmosis
Filtration System
User Manual for Model Nos.:
UROLCLG500, UROLCLG1000, UROLCLG2000
2
Table of Contents
Safety Information. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Package Contents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Plug the system power cord into the GFCI outlet.
The high-pressure pump will start working and water will begin entering the filtration system. Route the free end of
the permeate water outlet tube into a container or sink. A small amount of white preservative liquid will be discharged.
To flush the filters, allow the system to run for 3 to 10 minutes, or until water runs clear. Discard this water.
Care and Maintenance
	• Keep the system in a cool, dry place away from direct sunshine.
	• Use a clean, soft cloth to remove dust buildup. DO NOT use soap, detergent, or harsh abrasives.
	• Never lay the water filtration system on its side or back. It should always be operated and stored in an upright
position.
	• If the cold water inlet temperature drops to 32°F (0°C), there is a risk the tubes could crack, and damaging
leaking could occur. To prevent this, turn off the shut-off valve on the the main water supply to the system and
drain any remaining water.
1.	 Filter Replacement Schedule
To ensure optimal performance of the reverse osmosis system, filters must be replaced in a timely manner.
Filter Type Model No. Replacement Schedule
VO PP Sediment (10”) FLBXLPP10 3 to 6 months
Activated Carbon Fiber (10”) FLBXLACF10 8 to 12 months
PP & FOF Composite (10”) FLBXLPHO10 6 to 8 months
500 GPD RO Membrane (10”) FLBXL500RO10 18 to 24 months
Carbon Block (10”) FLBXLCTO10 8 to 12 months
VO PP Sediment (20”) FLBXLPP20 3 to 6 months
Activated Carbon Fiber (20”) FLBXLACF20 8 to 12 months
ACF & FOF Composite (20”) FLBXLACFPHO20 8 to 12 months
PP & FOF Composite (20”) FLBXLPHO20 6 to 8 months
1000 GPD RO Membrane (20”) FLBXL1000RO20 18 to 24 months
Carbon Block (20”) FLBXLCTO20 8 to 12 months
7
16
16
2.	 Replacing Filters